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Figure 2

Predicted Service Comparison
KCOP CH 13 Los Angeles, CA vs KTTV CH 11 (Inside KCOP NLC) Los Angeles, CA

KCOP-TV Licensed
ERP 120 kW DA

HAAT 904 m

County Population Households
KERN 42,834 15,555
LOS ANGELES 9,814,978 3,239,734
ORANGE 3,010,222 992,776
RIVERSIDE 1,732,011 520,340
SAN BERNARDINO 1,653,462 485,847
SAN DIEGO 458,794 152,573
SANTA BARBARA 958 324
VENTURA 807,197 260,977
17,520,456 5,668,126

KTTV Licensed
ERP 115 kW DA

HAAT 902 m
Population Households
43084 15657
9815143 3239812
3010232 992781
1733060 520619
1731921 509653
469332 156211
958 324
807527 261135

17,611,257 5,696,192

Gain/ Loss

Population Households

250 102
165 78

10 5
1,049 279
78,459 23,806
10,538 3,638
0 0

330 158

90,801 28,066
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Coverage Contour Comparison
KCOP-TV Licensed Ch 13 Los Angeles, CA ERP 120 kW HAAT 904 m Directional Antenna
ATSC 1.0 Host KCBS-TV Licensed Ch 31 Los Angeles, CA ERP 485 kW HAAT 1,095.0 m Directional Antenna

E Los Angeles, CA DMA
Figure 3
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Predicted Service Comparison

Figure 4

KCOP CH 13 Los Angeles, CA vs KCBS-TV CH 31 (Inside KCOP NLC) Los Angeles, CA

County

KERN

LOS ANGELES

ORANGE
RIVERSIDE

SAN BERNARDINO

SAN DIEGO

SANTA BARBARA

VENTURA

KCOP-TV Licensed
ERP 120 kW DA
HAAT 904 m
Population Households

42,834
9,814,978
3,010,222
1,732,011
1,653,462

458,794
958
807,197
17,520,456

15,5655
3,239,734
992,776
520,340
485,847
152,573
324
260,977
5,668,126

KCBS-TV Licensed
ERP 485 kW DA
HAAT 1,095 m
Population Households

43,181
9,545,033
3,009,953
1,640,931
1,409,927

349,226
599
699,283
16,698,133

15,534
3,154,512
992,700
492,587
410,676
121,925
178
224,500
5,412,612

Gain/ Loss

Population Households

347
-269,945
-269
-91,080
-243,535
-109,568
-359
-107,914
-822,323

-21
-85,222
-76
-27,753
-75,171
-30,648
-146
-36,477
-255,514
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Coverage Contour Comparison
KCOP-TV Licensed Ch 13 Los Angeles, CA ERP 120 kW HAAT 904 m Directional Antenna
ATSC 1.0 Host KNBC Licensed Ch 36 Los Angeles, CA ERP 1,000 kW HAAT 1,000.5 m Directional Antenna

E Los Angeles, CA DMA
Figure 5
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Figure 6

Predicted Service Comparison
KCOP CH 13 Los Angeles, CA vs KNBC CH 36 (Inside KCOP NLC) Los Angeles, CA

KCOP-TV Licensed
ERP 120 kW DA

HAAT 904 m

County Population Households
KERN 42,834 15,555
LOS ANGELES 9,814,978 3,239,734
ORANGE 3,010,222 992,776
RIVERSIDE 1,732,011 520,340
SAN BERNARDINO 1,653,462 485,847
SAN DIEGO 458,794 152,573
SANTA BARBARA 958 324
VENTURA 807,197 260,977
17,520,456 5,668,126

KNBC Licensed
ERP 1,000 kW DA
HAAT 1,005 m
Population Households

39,160 14,181
9,383,935 3,104,072
2,988,042 985,486
1,598,163 477,507
1,439,442 420,286

240,656 85,222

17 5

555,682 180,677
16,245,097 5,267,436

Gain/ Loss

Population Households

-3,674 -1,374
-431,043 -135,662
-22,180 -7,290
-133,848 -42,833
-214,020 -65,561
-218,138 -67,351
-941 -319
-251,515 -80,300

-1,275,359 -400,690





